MAR 3 1 2004	Packet Minthe C. MAR 2004 - M
Form (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMEÑT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	28801 V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.31.04 Hirotoshi Akita and Kazumichi Hamaguchi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: XXX Assignment Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement Image: Other Other	Street Address: <u>18-4, Nobitome 8-chome,</u> <u>Niiza-shi, Saitama, Japan</u> City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 15 March 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/471,711 filed 12 September 2003 OCA-182-A Additional numbers att	tached? Yes XVIX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CARRIER BLACKMAN & ASSOC Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 XIM Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24101 NOVI ROAD SUITE 100	8. Deposit account number:
City:_ <u>NOVI</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48375</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
 Joseph P. Carrier, Reg. No. 31,748 Name of Person Signing 	Signature Mar. 29, 04
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Commissioner of Patents & T	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT REEL: 015235 FRAME: 0451

ATTY DOCKET No. OCA-182-A

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Hirotoshi AKITA and Kazumichi HAMAGUCHI, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sells and assigns to

HONDA ACCESS CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

and having a place of business at 18-4, Nobitome 8-chome, Niiza-shi, Saitama, Japan,

the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

STRUCTURE OF MOUNTING SADDLE BAG IN TWO-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

United States Application No. 10/471,711 filed on September 12, 2003,

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications. Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Niiza-shi, Saitama, Japan.

Date

Date

15. Mar. 04 15 Mar 04

Assignor: Kazumichi HAMAGUCHI

Date

Assignor:

Hirotoshi Akita

Assignor: Hirotoshi AKITA

Date

Assignor:

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100, Novi, Michigan 48375.

PATENT REEL: 015235 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 03/31/2004